IHSCGA Show
at Snider High School

February 7th
Cadet
Warsaw JV Winter Guard Bronze
Carroll Cadet Guard Silver
Homestead Cadet Bronze
Festival Festival Class Divisional Rating
NorthWood HS JV Winter Guard SILVER
Snider Junior Varsity SILVER
Leo Junior Varsity SILVER
Division Gold 53.00 and above
Rating Silver 38.01 to 52.99
Scale
Judges:
Equipment Marci Carlberg
Movement Michelle Langley-Hart
Ensemble Mark Heather
General Effect #1 Frank Suarez
General Effect #2 Christina VanDam
Timing & Penalty Tim Buckholz

Overview Judge Carrie Gentry




IHSCGA Contest
at Snider High School
February 7th

Regional A Class Round 1
Beech Grove HS Varsity
Goshen JV
Leo Varsity Winter Guard
Jimtown Winter Guard
Brebeuf Jesuit Winterguard
Mishawaka High School
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard
Garrett HS Railroader Regiment Winter Guard
Triton Central HS Winter Guard
Wawassee High School

Regional A Class - Round 2
Northrop High School Winter Guard
Norwell Winter Guard
Northridge Raider Guard
Bremen Emerald Guard
Jay County Winter Guard
Heritage HS Winter Guard
East Noble Winter Guard
Columbia City Winter Guard
Huntington North Winter Guard
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard

Regional A Class - Round 3
Carroll High School JV Guard
Maconaquah HS Winter Guard
North Side Legends Winterguard
Bishop Dwenger Radiance Winter Guard
DeKalb Junior Varsity
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard
Noblesville JV
New Haven Winter Guard
Woodlan Winter Guard
Adams Central Winter Guard

Class A
Carroll HS Varsity Winter Guard
Goshen Varsity
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard
DeKalb Winterguard
NorthWood HS Varsity Winter Guard
Snider High School

Independent A
One Light
Open Class

Penn High School Winter Guard

72.820
65.300
64.100
51.920
50.940
49.300
47.780
46.500
46.440
44.580

65.120
62.360
56.500
55.800
55.640
55.500
54.360
50.940
48.780
48.560

67.280
64.020
58.760
56.980
55.260
55.160
48.320
47.160
44.180
42.540

73.850
65.950
60.670
60.260
58.800
55.260

54.390

58.10
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Judges:
Equipment
Movement

Ensemble
GE #1
GE #2

T&P

Marci Carlberg
Michelle Langley-Hart
Mark Heather

Frank Suarez
Christina VanDam
Tim Buckholz




