

**IHSCGA Show  
at Snider High School  
February 7th**



**Cadet**

Warsaw JV Winter Guard  
Carroll Cadet Guard  
Homestead Cadet

**Bronze**  
**Silver**  
**Bronze**

**Festival**

**Festival Class**

**Divisional Rating**

NorthWood HS JV Winter Guard  
Snider Junior Varsity  
Leo Junior Varsity

**SILVER**  
**SILVER**  
**SILVER**

Division  
Rating  
Scale

<b>Gold</b>	<b>53.00</b>	<b>and above</b>
<b>Silver</b>	<b>38.01</b>	<b>to</b>
		<b>52.99</b>



**Judges:**

Equipment	Marci Carlberg
Movement	Michelle Langley-Hart
Ensemble	Mark Heather
General Effect #1	Frank Suarez
General Effect #2	Christina VanDam
Timing & Penalty	Tim Buckholz
Overview Judge	Carrie Gentry





**IHSCGA Contest  
at Snider High School  
February 7th**

<b>Regional A Class Round 1</b>		
Beech Grove HS Varsity	72.820	<b>1</b>
Goshen JV	65.300	<b>2</b>
Leo Varsity Winter Guard	64.100	<b>3</b>
Jimtown Winter Guard	51.920	<b>4</b>
Brebeuf Jesuit Winterguard	50.940	<b>5</b>
Mishawaka High School	49.300	<b>6</b>
Wayne and South Side Winter Guard	47.780	<b>7</b>
Garrett HS Railroader Regiment Winter Guard	46.500	<b>8</b>
Triton Central HS Winter Guard	46.440	<b>9</b>
Wawasee High School	44.580	<b>10</b>

<b>Regional A Class - Round 2</b>		
Northrop High School Winter Guard	65.120	<b>1</b>
Norwell Winter Guard	62.360	<b>2</b>
Northridge Raider Guard	56.500	<b>3</b>
Bremen Emerald Guard	55.800	<b>4</b>
Jay County Winter Guard	55.640	<b>5</b>
Heritage HS Winter Guard	55.500	<b>6</b>
East Noble Winter Guard	54.360	<b>7</b>
Columbia City Winter Guard	50.940	<b>8</b>
Huntington North Winter Guard	48.780	<b>9</b>
John Glenn Varsity Winter Guard	48.560	<b>10</b>

<b>Regional A Class - Round 3</b>		
Carroll High School JV Guard	67.280	<b>1</b>
Maconaquah HS Winter Guard	64.020	<b>2</b>
North Side Legends Winterguard	58.760	<b>3</b>
Bishop Dwenger Radiance Winter Guard	56.980	<b>4</b>
DeKalb Junior Varsity	55.260	<b>5</b>
Warsaw Varsity Winter Guard	55.160	<b>6</b>
Noblesville JV	48.320	<b>7</b>
New Haven Winter Guard	47.160	<b>8</b>
Woodlan Winter Guard	44.180	<b>9</b>
Adams Central Winter Guard	42.540	<b>10</b>

<b>Class A</b>		
Carroll HS Varsity Winter Guard	73.850	<b>1</b>
Goshen Varsity	65.950	<b>2</b>
Lafayette Jefferson Winter Guard	60.670	<b>3</b>
DeKalb Winterguard	60.260	<b>4</b>
NorthWood HS Varsity Winter Guard	58.800	<b>5</b>
Snider High School	55.260	<b>6</b>

<b>Independent A</b>		
One Light	54.390	<b>1</b>
<b>Open Class</b>		
Penn High School Winter Guard	58.10	<b>1</b>

**Judges:**

<b>Equipment</b>	Marci Carlberg
<b>Movement</b>	Michelle Langley-Hart
<b>Ensemble</b>	Mark Heather
<b>GE #1</b>	Frank Suarez
<b>GE #2</b>	Christina VanDam
<b>T&amp;P</b>	Tim Buckholz